https://www.frequentis.com/sites/default/files/support/2019-
04/Frequentis_Konzernbericht_2016.pdf .

44

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following tables set forth the Group’s capitalization and net indebtedness as at March 31, 2019 (i)
as derived from the Group’s internal accounting records and (ii) adjusted for the issuance of the New
Shares, as if it had taken place on March 31, 2019.

The information presented below has been derived from internal data and is unaudited. With regard to
balance sheet data, investors should therefore rely on the information provided in the sections
“Operating and Financial Review of Frequentis” as well as the Audited Annual Consolidated
Financial Statements incorporated in this Prospectus.

Capitalization and indebtedness

The table below presents the Group’s capitalization as at March 31, 2019. The information included in
the right-hand column shows the hypothetical adjustment of the Group’s capitalization as of
March 31, 2019 as adjusted based on the assumption that, after the issuance of the maximum number
of 1,200,000 New Shares at an assumed offer price of EUR 19.50 per New Share, the Company will
receive net proceeds amounting to approximately EUR 21.8 million.

 As at March 31, 2019
 Unaudited, in EUR million

(actual)
(as adjusted for the

issuance of the New Shares)

Current debt
Guaranteed ..... 0.0 0.0
Secured ..... 0.0 0.0
Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... 96.2 96.2
Total current debt ..... 96.2 96.2

Non-current debt (excluding current portion of long-
term debt)
Guaranteed ..... 0.0 0.0
Secured ..... 0.0 0.0
Unguaranteed/Unsecured ..... 66.2 66.2
Total non-current debt ..... 66.2 66.2

Total debt..... 162.5 162.5

Shareholder’s equity
Share capital ..... 12.0 13.2
Legal reserves ..... 1.8 22.4
Other reserves ..... -5.5 -5.5
Total equity (not including profit and loss reserve) ..... 8.3 30.1
Total capitalization ..... 170.8 192.6

(Source: Internal data.)

Net indebtedness

The table below presents the net financial debt of the Group as at March 31, 2019. The information
included in the right-hand column shows the hypothetical adjustment of the Group’s net financial debt
as of March 31, 2019 based on the assumption that, after the issuance of the maximum number of
1,200,000 New Shares at an assumed offer price of EUR 19.50 per New Share, the Company will
receive net proceeds amounting to approximately EUR 21.8 million.

 As at March 31, 2019
 Unaudited, in EUR million

(actual)
(as adjusted for the

issuance of the New Shares)